

BID TABULATION SUMMARY

JOB 950352
STATE PROJECT NO. 69-598-23

BIDS RECEIVED UNTIL 1:30 P.M.
ON 09/11/95

PAGE 1

MINNESOTA PROJECT NO.S: TBCG 9069(021) & DPR 0022(018)

OVER PARTRIDGE RIVER IN HOYT LAKES

COUNTY: ST. LOUIS
COUNTY ROAD 565
LENGTH: 0.017 MILES

CONSTRUCT BRIDGE NO. 69596 (92 X 39.66 FOOT TREATED TIMBER
THREE PIN ARCH)

CONTRACT NO. C95329
START DATE: -
COMPLETION DATE: -

TYPE OF WORK:

RECOMMENDATION: AWARD TO SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION CO

DATE OF AWARD

I, THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFY THAT THIS ABSTRACT IS A CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED ON THIS (THESE) PROJECT(S):
THAT THE LEGAL REQUIREMENTS RELATING TO COMPETITIVE BIDDING ON PUBLIC PROJECTS HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH: THAT SAID BIDS
WERE OPENED IN PUBLIC AND AWARD HAS BEEN MADE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER.

APPROVED: _____ STATE AID OR CONSTRUCTION ENGR

ASST. DIV. DIRECTOR, OPERATIONS

RANK	VENDOR NO.	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	% OVER LOW	% OVER EST
----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
-	*	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$767,670.60	-	-
1	S800	SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION CO	\$769,101.70	-	0.2
2	J270	JOHNSON BROS CORP	\$792,060.20	3.0	3.2
3	R140	REDSTONE CONST CO INC	\$792,126.30	3.0	3.2
4	K260	KRAEMER CONST INC	\$808,199.50	5.1	5.3

TABULATION OF BIDS

FOR JOB NO. 950352

S.P. NUMBER 69-598-23

PAGE 1

ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) S800 SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION CO		(2) J270 JOHNSON BROS CORP	
		BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
SECTION 001							
MOBILIZATION	1.00						
LINE 001 ITEM 2021.501/00001	LUMP SUM	30000.0000	30000.00	20000.0000	20000.00	35000.0000	35000.00
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (1A43)	310.00						
LINE 002 ITEM 2401.501/01143	CU YD	200.0000	62000.00	170.0000	52700.00	250.0000	77500.00
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3Y43)	285.00						
LINE 003 ITEM 2401.501/03643	CU YD	280.0000	79800.00	216.0000	61560.00	300.0000	85500.00
REINFORCEMENT BARS	28860.00						
LINE 004 ITEM 2401.541/00001	POUND	0.6000	17316.00	0.5000	14430.00	0.6000	17316.00
REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED)	43500.00						
LINE 005 ITEM 2401.541/00011	POUND	0.6500	28275.00	0.7200	31320.00	0.6500	28275.00
SLOPE PREPARATION	1.00						
LINE 006 ITEM 0401.601/00060	LUMP SUM	4000.0000	4000.00	12000.0000	12000.00	3000.0000	3000.00
FOUNDATION PREPARATION	1.00						
LINE 007 ITEM 0401.601/00075	LUMP SUM	14000.0000	14000.00	20000.0000	20000.00	50000.0000	50000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL (3306)	281.00						
LINE 008 ITEM 2402.521/00006	POUND	2.0000	562.00	3.9000	1095.90	10.0000	2810.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL (3309)	115816.00						
LINE 009 ITEM 2402.521/00009	POUND	1.6000	185305.60	1.5000	173724.00	1.7000	196887.20
ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD TYPE 1	16.00						
LINE 010 ITEM 2402.590/02001	EACH	105.0000	1680.00	168.0000	2688.00	300.0000	4800.00
BEARING ASSEMBLY	6.00						
LINE 011 ITEM 2402.595/00010	EACH	10650.0000	63900.00	15900.0000	95400.00	11500.0000	69000.00
TREATED TIMBER	11.07						
LINE 012 ITEM 2403.502/00001	MBM	2000.0000	22140.00	3600.0000	39852.00	3000.0000	33210.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FOR JOB NO. 950352

S.P. NUMBER 69-598-23

PAGE 2

ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) S800 SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION CO		(2) J270 JOHNSON BROS CORP	
		BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
HARDWARE	4914.00						
LINE 013 ITEM 2403.506/00001	POUND	3.0000	14742.00	3.2000	15724.80	3.0000	14742.00
PREFAB TIMBER PANELS TYPE A18	5.00						
LINE 014 ITEM 0403.602/00181	EACH	3850.0000	19250.00	3910.0000	19550.00	2500.0000	12500.00
PREFAB TIMBER PANELS TYPE B18	5.00						
LINE 015 ITEM 0403.602/00182	EACH	3680.0000	18400.00	4060.0000	20300.00	2500.0000	12500.00
PREFAB TIMBER PANELS TYPE C18	20.00						
LINE 016 ITEM 0403.602/00183	EACH	3250.0000	65000.00	3290.0000	65800.00	2500.0000	50000.00
GLUED LAMINATED ARCH	4.00						
LINE 017 ITEM 0403.602/00500	EACH	22625.0000	90500.00	13600.0000	54400.00	10000.0000	40000.00
GLUED LAMINATED RAIL TYPE 1	202.00						
LINE 018 ITEM 0403.604/00010	LIN FT	25.0000	5050.00	48.5000	9797.00	35.0000	7070.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS U	2650.00						
LINE 019 ITEM 2451.501/00107	CU YD	6.0000	15900.00	7.7000	20405.00	4.0000	10600.00
GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	2100.00						
LINE 020 ITEM 2451.503/00030	CU YD	10.0000	21000.00	12.8500	26985.00	11.0000	23100.00
AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV)	100.00						
LINE 021 ITEM 2451.509/00030	CU YD	15.0000	1500.00	25.5000	2550.00	25.0000	2500.00
RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	210.00						
LINE 022 ITEM 2511.501/00013	CU YD	35.0000	7350.00	42.0000	8820.00	75.0000	15750.00
** SECTION TOTALS **			\$767,670.60		\$769,101.70		\$792,060.20
** JOB TOTALS **			\$767,670.60		\$769,101.70		\$792,060.20

TABULATION OF BIDS

FOR JOB NO. 950352

S.P. NUMBER 69-598-23

PAGE 3

ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(3) R140 REDSTONE CONST CO INC		(4) K260 KRAEMER CONST INC		BID	AMOUNT
			BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT		
SECTION 001								
LINE 001	1.00	LUMP SUM	39000.0000	39000.00	65000.0000	65000.00		
LINE 002	310.00	CU YD	170.0000	52700.00	210.0000	65100.00		
LINE 003	285.00	CU YD	348.0000	99180.00	300.0000	85500.00		
LINE 004	28860.00	POUND	0.4900	14141.40	0.5000	14430.00		
LINE 005	43500.00	POUND	0.5600	24360.00	0.6000	26100.00		
LINE 006	1.00	LUMP SUM	5000.0000	5000.00	2000.0000	2000.00		
LINE 007	1.00	LUMP SUM	22000.0000	22000.00	95000.0000	95000.00		
LINE 008	281.00	POUND	2.8600	803.66	2.5000	702.50		
LINE 009	115816.00	POUND	1.3100	151718.96	1.2500	144770.00		
LINE 010	16.00	EACH	190.0000	3040.00	200.0000	3200.00		
LINE 011	6.00	EACH	12575.0000	75450.00	10275.0000	61650.00		
LINE 012	11.07	MBM	3574.0000	39564.18	2500.0000	27675.00		
LINE 013	4914.00	POUND	3.1500	15479.10	3.0000	14742.00		
LINE 014	5.00	EACH	4413.0000	22065.00	3360.0000	16800.00		
LINE 015	5.00	EACH	4250.0000	21250.00	3180.0000	15900.00		
LINE 016	20.00	EACH	3950.0000	79000.00	2890.0000	57800.00		
LINE 017	4.00	EACH	10900.0000	43600.00	11000.0000	44000.00		
LINE 018	202.00	LIN FT	37.0000	7474.00	25.0000	5050.00		
LINE 019	2650.00	CU YD	15.0000	39750.00	12.0000	31800.00		
LINE 020	2100.00	CU YD	12.0000	25200.00	11.0000	23100.00		
LINE 021	100.00	CU YD	40.0000	4000.00	20.0000	2000.00		
LINE 022	210.00	CU YD	35.0000	7350.00	28.0000	5880.00		
** SECTION TOTALS **				\$792,126.30		\$808,199.50		
** JOB TOTALS **				\$792,126.30		\$808,199.50		